

# 2P TECHNOLOGY SRL

Calle Uruguay #28, Gazcue  
 RNC.: 130517037  
 Tel. 809-333-7511

COTIZACION	
Número	19827
Fecha	24/06/2019
Página	1

## COTIZACION

Presentado a:

Enviar a:

JUNTA CENTRAL ELECTORAL  
 Av. Gregorio Luperón No.118

JUNTA CENTRAL ELECTORAL  
 Av. Gregorio Luperón No.118

Código Cliente	RNC	Referencia	Términos
863	401-00754-1		Crédito 30 días
Vendedor	Moneda	Emite	
WANDA ARIA	Nacional RD\$	Gubernamental	

Cod. Prod	Descripción Producto	Cantidad	Unid.	Precio	Dto.%	Imp.%	Imp.Monto	Importe
F2A69A	PRINTER HP LASERJET ENTERPRISE M506DN MONOCHROME Legal (8.5 in x 14 in),A4 (8.25 in x 11.7 in) Max Resolution (B&W) 1200 x 1200 dpi Print Speed Up to 43 ppm -black normal - A4 (8.25 in x 11.7 in) ; Up to 34 ipm - B/W duplex -A4 (8.25 in x 11.7 in); Up to 65 ppm -black draft - A5 (5.83 in x 8.25 in) ; Up to 45 ppm - black normal -Letter A Size (8.5 in x 11 in) ; Up to 36ipm - B/W duplex - LetterA Size (8.5 in x 11in) Image Enhancement Technology HP ProRes 1200 /HP FastRes 1200 Automatic Duplexing Yes Interface USB 2.0, Gigabit LAN, USB 2.0host AirPrint Enabled Yes Processor 1.2 GHz RAM Installed (Max) 512 MB (1.5 GB) Language Simulation PCL 5, PostScript 3, PCL6, PDF 1.7 Media Type Envelopes, transparencies, labels, plain paper,bond paper, recycled paper, card stock,punched paper, preprinted paper Total Media Capacity 650 sheets Media Handling 100-sheet multipurpose tray, 550-sheet inputtray Monthly Duty Cycle (max) 150000 pages Recommended Monthly Volume 2000 - 7500 pages 1 Año de Garantía	100	UN	29,800.00		18.00	536,400.00	2,980,000.00
12310186	ORGANIZER TUBE 1.5m 15mm BLACK SPIRAL WRAPPING BANDS CABLE	200	UN	380.00		18.00	13,680.00	76,000.00

# 2P TECHNOLOGY SRL

Calle Uruguay #28, Gazcue  
 RNC.: 130517037  
 Tel. 809-333-7511

COTIZACION	
Número	19827
Fecha	24/06/2019
Página	2

## COTIZACION

Presentado a:

Enviar a:

JUNTA CENTRAL ELECTORAL  
 Av. Gregorio Luperón No.118

JUNTA CENTRAL ELECTORAL  
 Av. Gregorio Luperón No.118

Código Cliente	RNC	Referencia	Términos					
863	401-00754-1		Crédito 30 días					
Vendedor	Moneda	Emite						
WANDA ARIA	Nacional RD\$	Gubernamental						
Cod. Prod	Descripción Producto	Cantidad	Unid.	Precio	Dto.%	Imp.%	Imp.Monto	Importe
	(PACK 5) Diameter: 15mm Length: 1.5mm 30 Días de Garantía por defectosde fabrica							
053-0203	ESPUMA LIMPIADORA MULTIPROPOSITO GLASS CLEANER	120	UN	185.00		18.00	3,996.00	22,200.00
COQUI-2GR	COQUI ORIGINAL (2 GRAMOS)	30	UN	82.00		18.00	442.80	2,460.00
2026548	CARDS PLASTIC ID BLACK WHITE PVC CR80 3 MIL (PACK 500) Compatible Brand: Datacard, Evolis, Fargo, Magicard, Zebra Quality: Superior Premium ultra graphic qualityPVC Cards in both sides Material: Pure PVC Plastic Regulations: ANSI/ISO/IEC specifications as outlined in7810 &7811 Size: 3.375" x 2.125" (85.6 mmx 54 mm), CR80 Standard CreditCard Size Thickness: 30 mil, 0.003" 0.76mm	20,000	UN	5.00		18.00	18,000.00	100,000.00
GALON-DES	DESGRASANTE AB	30	UN	365.00		18.00	1,971.00	10,950.00
53-0310	LIMPIADOR DE AIRE COMPRIMIDO SABO DUSTER 470 ML	130	UN	170.00		18.00	3,978.00	22,100.00
AGI-3100	REGLETA AGILER REGLETA DE 6 TOMAS 110V 2.5 PIES DE CABLE	50	UN	230.00		18.00	2,070.00	11,500.00
1115276	CONTACT CLEANER ABRO	120	UN	190.00		18.00	4,104.00	22,800.00
BA-MBCR203 2	BATERIA PARA MOTHERBOARD 3V CR2032	200	UN	30.00		18.00	1,080.00	6,000.00
TIE-WRAP-8"	TIE WRAP 8" CABLE (100pcs/Pack) BLACK Organize that tangled mess behind yourcomputer desk or home theater rackwith these simple nylon zip cords	1,000	UN	6.00		18.00	1,080.00	6,000.00
CTK200	TOOL KIT STARTECH 11 PIECE PC COMPUTER Provides the necessary tools to serviceand repair PC computers Keep important common-use tools in oneportable	40	UN	2,300.00		18.00	16,560.00	92,000.00

# 2P TECHNOLOGY SRL

Calle Uruguay #28, Gazcue  
 RNC.: 130517037  
 Tel. 809-333-7511

COTIZACION	
Número	19827
Fecha	24/06/2019
Página	3

## COTIZACION

Presentado a:

Enviar a:

JUNTA CENTRAL ELECTORAL  
 Av. Gregorio Luperón No.118

JUNTA CENTRAL ELECTORAL  
 Av. Gregorio Luperón No.118

Código Cliente	RNC	Referencia	Términos
863	401-00754-1		Crédito 30 días
Vendedor	Moneda	Emite	
WANDA ARIA	Nacional RD\$	Gubernamental	

Cod. Prod	Descripción Producto	Cantidad	Unid.	Precio	Dto.%	Imp.%	Imp.Monto	Importe
	location							
	Zippered vinyl carrying case							
	Includes Nut driver 1/4 inch /Nut							
	driver 3/16 inch / Philipsscrewdriver 0							
	/ Philips screwdriver 1/ Slotted screwdriver							
	1/8 inch /Slotted screwdriver 3/16 inch							
	/ ReversibleT10/T15 Torx screwdriver /							
	Assemble							
	tweezers/ Three prong parts retriever /Chip							
	extractor							
	1/4 inch							
2747A	SCANNER HP SCANJET PRO 2500 F1 FLATBED	30	UN	17,500.00		18.00	94,500.00	525,000.00
	Document scanner - Duplex - 8.5in							
	x 122.05 in - 1200dpi x							
	1200 dpi - upto 20 ppm							
	(mono) / upto 20 ppm (color)							
	- ADF( 50 sheets ) -							
	upto 1500 scans per day -USB							
	2.0							
	1 Año de Garantia							
CART-PC01	STAND ADJUSTABLE METAL CART HOLDER	50	UN	2,200.00		18.00	19,800.00	110,000.00
	BLACK DESKTOP CPU							
	Four caster wheels improve accessibility							
	andmobility							
	Adjustment from 4.7" to 8.2", fittingmost							
	ATX cases on the market							
	Wheel locking on two of thefour							
	wheels as well as anti-skidgripping							
	Inside padding to protect computer							
	fromscratches							
	Garantia por defectos de fabrica							
POS-CD350	CAJA REGISTRADORA 3NSTAR RJ11 BLACK	50	UN	2,250.00		18.00	20,250.00	112,500.00
	Black							
	Size and Weight							
	Dimensions (Inches): 3.9" (H) x 16.1" (W)x							
	16.5" (D)							
	Dimensions (mm): 100mm (H) x 410mm (W)x							
	420mm (D)							

# 2P TECHNOLOGY SRL

Calle Uruguay #28, Gazcue  
 RNC.: 130517037  
 Tel. 809-333-7511

COTIZACION	
Número	19827
Fecha	24/06/2019
Página	4

## COTIZACION

Presentado a:

Enviar a:

JUNTA CENTRAL ELECTORAL  
 Av. Gregorio Luperón No.118

JUNTA CENTRAL ELECTORAL  
 Av. Gregorio Luperón No.118

Código Cliente	RNC	Referencia	Términos
863	401-00754-1		Crédito 30 días
Vendedor	Moneda	Emite	
WANDA ARIA	Nacional RD\$	Gubernamental	

Cod. Prod	Descripción Producto	Cantidad	Unid.	Precio	Dto.%	Imp.%	Imp.Monto	Importe
	Weight: 6.2 Kg (13.67 lb)							
	Construction							
	Thick gauge cold rolled steel &SECC							
	Finish							
	Textured hybrid powder coat							
	Roller							
	Polyurethane for smooth operation							
	Cash Tray							
	Shatter-resistant plastic							
	Currency Layout							
	4.5,6,8-Bill with Metal Metal wire grips,5,8							
	Removable Coin Slots							
	Media Slots							
	2							
	Drawer Lock							
	3-Position lock/4-Functions: locked open/closed, manual							
	Lifecycle							
	MTBF 1,000,000 times +							
	Micro Switch							
	Cash Drawer Status Micro Switch							
	Options							
	USB and Serial Trigger , UnderMounting							
	brackets							
	Packaging Carton Size (mm)							
	470mm x 480mm x 170mm							
	Garantia por defectos de fabrica							
KVR16LN11/8	MEMORY KINGSTON VALUERAM DDR3L 8GB DIMM 240-PIN UNBUFF	25	UN	2,800.00		18.00	12,600.00	70,000.00
	Capacity 8 GB							
	Memory Type DDR3L SDRAM - DIMM 240-pin							
	Upgrade Type Generic							
	Data Integrity Check Non-ECC							
	Speed 1600 MHz (PC3L-12800)							
	Latency Timings CL11 (11-11-11)							
	Features Low Voltage, unbuffered							
	Voltage 1.35 / 1.5 V							

# 2P TECHNOLOGY SRL

Calle Uruguay #28, Gazcue  
 RNC.: 130517037  
 Tel. 809-333-7511

COTIZACION	
Número	19827
Fecha	24/06/2019
Página	5

## COTIZACION

Presentado a:

Enviar a:

JUNTA CENTRAL ELECTORAL  
 Av. Gregorio Luperón No.118

JUNTA CENTRAL ELECTORAL  
 Av. Gregorio Luperón No.118

Código Cliente	RNC	Referencia	Términos					
863	401-00754-1		Crédito 30 días					
Vendedor	Moneda	Emita						
WANDA ARIA	Nacional RD\$	Gubernamental						
Cod. Prod	Descripción Producto	Cantidad	Unid.	Precio	Dto.%	Imp.%	Imp.Monto	Importe
	8 Meses de Garantia							
1907291	DESTORNILLADOR ESTRIA No.2 (1/4 X 6")	7	UN	75.00		18.00	94.50	525.00
RM1-6274	FUSER ASSEMBLY HP 3015	15	UN	9,800.00		18.00	26,460.00	147,000.00
TOALLA-MIC	TOALLA DE MANO EN MICROFIBRA (VERDE)	100	UN	55.00		18.00	990.00	5,500.00
050025	CONVERTIDOR USB A PARALELO VCO	25	UN	585.00		18.00	2,632.50	14,625.00
CAJA-MASC	MASCARILLA DESECHABLE (20 UD)	3	UN	1,325.00		18.00	715.50	3,975.00
PINZA-FINA	PINZA DE AGARRE (PUNTA FINA)	7	UN	590.00		18.00	743.40	4,130.00
	VOLT							
GALON-1077 847	ALCOHOL ISOPROPILICO 70%	30	UN	430.00		18.00	2,322.00	12,900.00
TG-3468	TARJETA DE RED TP-LINK 10/100/1000Mbps PCI EXPRESS	30	UN	850.00		18.00	4,590.00	25,500.00
STEA100040 0	DISCO DURO EXTERNO 1TB 2.5" USB3.0 SEAGATE NEGRO	2	UN	2,600.00		18.00	936.00	5,200.00
	8 Meses de Garantia							
1101312	PEGAMENTO EPOXICO (PEGA TANQUE)	10	UN	325.00		18.00	585.00	3,250.00
CT500MX500 SSD1	HARD DRIVE CRUCIAL MX500 500GB 3D NAND SATA 2.5 Inch INTERNAL	65	UN	4,300.00		18.00	50,310.00	279,500.00
	Sequential reads/writes up to 560/510 MB/s and random reads/writes up to 95k/90k on all file types Accelerated by Micron 3D NAND technology Integrated Power Loss Immunity preserves allyour saved work if the power unexpectedly gets cut 6 Meses de Garantia por defectos de fabrica							
1079656	COMPRESOR DE AIRE (1.5 HP)	1	UN	28,000.00		18.00	5,040.00	28,000.00
	8 Meses de Garantia							
1113040	ROLLO ESTAÑO	3	UN	145.00		18.00	78.30	435.00
2234542	FLUKE 15B+ DIGITAL MULTIMETER TESTER DMM with TL75 TEST LEAD 600 V Cat III safety design specifications 50% of the display range, bright white backlight Voltage, resistance, current, capacitance	3	UN	6,800.00		18.00	3,672.00	20,400.00



# 2P TECHNOLOGY SRL

Calle Uruguay #28, Gazcue  
 RNC.: 130517037  
 Tel. 809-333-7511

## COTIZACION

COTIZACION	
Número	19827
Fecha	24/06/2019
Página	6

Presentado a:

Enviar a:

JUNTA CENTRAL ELECTORAL  
 Av. Gregorio Luperón No.118

JUNTA CENTRAL ELECTORAL  
 Av. Gregorio Luperón No.118

Código Cliente	RNC	Referencia	Términos					
863	401-00754-1		Crédito 30 días					
Vendedor	Moneda	Emite						
WANDA ARIA	Nacional RD\$	Gubernamental						
Cod. Prod	Descripción Producto	Cantidad	Unid.	Precio	Dto.%	Imp.%	Imp.Monto	Importe
099822	Input terminal of the AC andDC current measurement value of 10A 6 Meses de Garantia DESTORNILLADOR DE PRECISION STANLEY KIT	2	UN	520.00		18.00	187.20	1,040.00

Aviso: ENTREGA 15 DIAS DESPUES DE COLOCADA LA ORDEN

Firma

*Wanda A. Arias*



Subtotal	4,721,490.00
Dcto. parcial	
Dcto. Global	
Miscelaneos	
Impto. 18.0 %	849,868.20
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>5,571,358.20</b>